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Interim Life Tables, Wales

Period expectation of life

Based on data for the years 2006-2008
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Age Males
X m X qx lx dx 4 X

0 0.005251 0.005238 100000.0 523.8 76.85

1 0.000273 0.000273 99476.2 271 76.26

2 0.000159 0.000159 994491 15.8 75.28

3 0.000202 0.000202 99433.3 20.1 74.29

4 0.000123 0.000123 99413.2 12.2 73.31

5 0.000102 0.000102 99401.0 10.1 72.31

6 0.000121 0.000120 99390.9 12.0 71.32

7 0.000078 0.000078 99378.9 7.7 70.33

8 0.000133 0.000133 99371.2 13.2 69.34

9 0.000129 0.000129 99358.0 12.8 68.35
10 0.000054 0.000054 99345.2 54 67.35
11 0.000107 0.000107 99339.8 10.6 66.36
12 0.000088 0.000088 99329.2 8.7 65.36
13 0.000190 0.000190 99320.5 18.9 64.37
14 0.000252 0.000252 99301.7 25.0 63.38
15 0.000261 0.000261 99276.7 25.9 62.40
16 0.000354 0.000354 99250.8 35.1 61.41
17 0.000559 0.000559 99215.6 55.5 60.44
18 0.000637 0.000637 99160.2 63.1 59.47
19 0.000679 0.000678 99097.1 67.2 58.51
20 0.000731 0.000730 99029.8 72.3 57.55
21 0.000691 0.000691 98957.5 68.4 56.59
22 0.000696 0.000696 98889.1 68.8 55.63
23 0.000895 0.000894 98820.4 88.4 54.67
24 0.000799 0.000799 98732.0 78.9 53.71
25 0.000962 0.000961 98653.1 94.8 52.76
26 0.001183 0.001183 98558.3 116.6 51.81
27 0.001096 0.001095 98441.7 107.8 50.87
28 0.000798 0.000798 98333.9 78.5 49.92
29 0.001117 0.001116 98255.4 109.7 48.96
30 0.001229 0.001228 98145.7 120.5 48.02
31 0.001376 0.001375 98025.2 134.8 47.07
32 0.001294 0.001293 97890.4 126.6 46.14
33 0.001482 0.001481 97763.8 144.8 45.20
34 0.001400 0.001399 97619.0 136.5 44.26
35 0.001465 0.001464 97482.5 142.7 43.33
36 0.001347 0.001346 97339.8 131.1 42.39
37 0.001713 0.001711 97208.7 166.4 41.44
38 0.001441 0.001440 97042.3 139.7 40.51
39 0.001854 0.001852 96902.6 179.5 39.57
40 0.001966 0.001964 96723.1 189.9 38.64
41 0.002106 0.002104 96533.2 203.1 37.72
42 0.002295 0.002292 96330.0 220.8 36.80
43 0.002058 0.002056 96109.3 197.6 35.88
44 0.002090 0.002088 95911.6 200.3 34.95
45 0.002825 0.002821 95711.3 270.0 34.03
46 0.002514 0.002511 95441.3 239.6 33.12
47 0.003247 0.003241 95201.7 308.6 32.20
48 0.003083 0.003079 94893.1 292.2 31.31
49 0.003790 0.003783 94600.9 357.9 30.40
50 0.004121 0.004112 942431 387.6 29.52

Females
m X qx lx dx ex
0.003745 0.003738 100000.0 373.8 81.24
0.000328 0.000328 99626.2 32.7 80.55
0.000104 0.000104 99593.5 10.4 79.57
0.000107 0.000107 99583.1 10.6 78.58
0.000240 0.000240 99572.5 23.9 77.59
0.000108 0.000108 99548.6 10.8 76.61
0.000149 0.000149 99537.8 14.8 75.61
0.000082 0.000082 99523.1 8.2 74.63
0.000020 0.000020 99514.9 2.0 73.63
0.000096 0.000096 99512.9 9.6 72.63
0.000170 0.000170 99503.3 17.0 71.64
0.000131 0.000131 99486.4 13.0 70.65
0.000130 0.000130 99473.3 12.9 69.66
0.000109 0.000109 99460.4 10.9 68.67
0.000194 0.000194 99449.6 19.3 67.68
0.000173 0.000173 99430.3 17.2 66.69
0.000154 0.000154 99413.1 15.3 65.70
0.000207 0.000207 99397.8 20.5 64.71
0.000254 0.000254 99377.3 25.3 63.73
0.000307 0.000307 99352.0 30.5 62.74
0.000335 0.000335 99321.6 33.3 61.76
0.000355 0.000355 99288.3 35.2 60.78
0.000099 0.000099 99253.1 9.8 59.80
0.000173 0.000173 99243.2 171 58.81
0.000237 0.000237 99226.1 23.5 57.82
0.000301 0.000301 99202.6 29.8 56.83
0.000285 0.000285 99172.8 28.3 55.85
0.000372 0.000372 99144.5 36.9 54.87
0.000515 0.000515 99107.6 51.0 53.89
0.000671 0.000671 99056.6 66.4 52.91
0.000505 0.000505 98990.1 49.9 51.95
0.000555 0.000555 98940.2 54.9 50.97
0.000471 0.000471 98885.3 46.6 50.00
0.000598 0.000597 98838.7 59.1 49.03
0.000651 0.000651 98779.6 64.3 48.05
0.000665 0.000665 98715.4 65.6 47.09
0.000772 0.000771 98649.7 76.1 46.12
0.000624 0.000624 98573.6 61.5 45.15
0.000712 0.000711 98512.2 70.1 44.18
0.001068 0.001068 98442.1 105.1 43.21
0.001182 0.001181 98337.0 116.2 42.26
0.000997 0.000996 98220.8 97.9 41.31
0.001255 0.001254 98123.0 123.0 40.35
0.001380 0.001379 97999.9 135.2 39.40
0.001664 0.001662 97864.8 162.7 38.45
0.001851 0.001849 97702.1 180.6 37.51
0.001561 0.001560 97521.4 152.1 36.58
0.002198 0.002196 97369.3 213.8 35.64
0.002048 0.002046 97155.5 198.7 34.72
0.002120 0.002117 96956.7 205.3 33.79
0.002469 0.002466 96751.5 238.6 32.86
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